## STATE OF MINNESOTA

## OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That I, WALTER F. MONDALE, Attorney General of the State of Minnesota, pursuant to the authority granted to me by law, do hereby constitute and appoint

## RICHARD MUSENBROCK

of Minneapolis, Minnesota, as Special Assistant Attorney General to serve the State of Minnesota before the Interstate Commerce Commission in Finance Docket Number 22425. His fee shall be set at Fifty Dollars (\$50) per day commencing April 2, 1963. He shall serve at the pleasure of the Attorney General and until the matter hereinbefore mentioned is completed.

In TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand at Saint Paul, Minnesota, this 1st day of April, 1963.

> Wollander F. Mondale Attorney General

STATE OF MINNESOTA ) ) ss COUNTY OF RAMSEY

I, RICHARD MUSENBROCK, do hereby solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and of this State, and that I will faithfully discharge the duties of the office of Special Assistant Attorney General to the best of my judgment and ability, so help me, God.

RICHARD MUSENBROCK

Subscribed and sworn to before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of April, 1963.

BarBara RAMSEY
Notary Public, Ramsey County, Minnes
My Commission Expires May 10, 1962a

STATE OF MINNESOT DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

Statisticity of business